
CATERPILLAR TRACKS THAT FIT  
MORE THAN JUST CAT® MACHINES 

APPLICATION GUIDE

CAT® UNDERCARRIAGE & TRACKS

Cat® rubber tracks are compatible with a wide variety of competitive equipment brands and models. To simplify the 
process of finding suitable Cat rubber track alternatives for non-Cat machinery, the following cross-reference table is 
designed to assist dealers, service technicians, and equipment owners. 

Each entry includes the corresponding machine make and model, along with the recommended Cat rubber tracks part 
number. This ensures optimal fit, performance, and durability across a wide range of applications. 

Track dimensions are listed on page two in the format Width × Pitch × Links. Pitch is critical for proper engagement 
with the sprocket – an incorrect pitch can cause misalignment and machine malfunction. The number of links 
determines the overall track length, which must match the undercarriage wrap to ensure proper tension. The track 
adjuster compensates for wear and maintains the correct sag. Track width is the only adjustable dimension; Cat 
offers multiple widths per machine size to suit various applications. However, these widths may not fit competitive 
machines, so always confirm compatibility before purchase.

TRACK REPLACEMENT MADE EASY WITH CATERPILLAR OPTIONS

*Costs based on regular maintenance schedule outlined in Operation and Maintenance Manual and 500 hours a year / 1500-hour average track life.

RATING KEY HEAVY DUTY BLOCK HEAVY DUTY BAR GENERAL DUTY ZIG ZAG

Gravel ● ○ ^

Hard Surface ● ● ○

Dirt ● ● ○

Turf ● ○ ^

Snow ○ ● ●

Side Slope ○ ○ ●

Unfinished Terrain ● ○ ^

● Best
○ Good  
^ Not Recommended

*Costs based on regular maintenance schedule outlined in Operation and Maintenance Manual and 500 hours a year / 1500-hour average track life.
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APPLICATION GUIDE

COMPATIBLE CAT TRACKS TRACK DETAILS MANUFACTURER MODEL NAME TRACK SIZE 
WIDTH X PITCH X LINK COUNT (MM)

592-5829
592-5830
607-4805
608-7331

400mm Heavy Duty Block
450mm Heavy Duty Block
450mm Heavy Duty Bar
450mm General Duty Zig Zag

TAKEUCHI
TL12R2

TL12V2

450x86x60

450x86x60

561-5499 
592-5828 
593-1012 
608-7329

450mm Heavy Duty Bar 
400mm Heavy Duty Block 
450mm Heavy Duty Block 
450mm General Duty Zig Zag

JOHN DEERE
JOHN DEERE

KOMATSU
KOMATSU

VOLVO
VOLVO

Wacker Neuson
Wacker Neuson

CT332
329

CK1122-5
CK35

MCT125C
MCT135C

ST35
ST45

320x86x56
450x86x56
450x86x56
450x86x56
450x86x56
450x86x56
320x86x56
450x86x56

607-4799 
607-4800 
608-7326

320mm Heavy Duty Block 
400mm Heavy Duty Bar 
320mm General Duty Zig Zag

BOBCAT

T180
T190
T550
T590
T595
T590
T550

320x86x49
320x86x49
320x86x49
320x86x49
320x86x49
320x86x49
320x86x49

592-5827 
607-4803 
607-4804 
608-7327 
608-7328

400mm Heavy Duty Block 
320mm Heavy Duty Block 
400mm Heavy Duty Bar 
320mm General Duty Zig Zag 
400mm General Duty Zig Zag

BOBCAT T76 400x86x53

631-2292 
631-2294 
631-2296

320mm Heavy Duty Bar 
400mm Heavy Duty Block 
400mm Heavy Duty Bar

BOBCAT
BOBCAT
BOBCAT
BOBCAT
BOBCAT

GEHL
GEHL
JCB
JCB
JCB

JOHN DEERE
JOHN DEERE
JOHN DEERE

KUBOTA
KUBOTA

MUSTANG
TAKEUCHI
TAKEUCHI
TAKEUCHI
TAKEUCHI

Wacker Neuson
Wacker Neuson

T200
864

T200
T630
T650

CTL60
CTL65
1100T
180T
190T

CT322
323E
325G

SVL65
SVL75
MTL16
TL8R2

TL10V2
TL130
TL230
ST28
ST31

450x86x52
450x86x52
450x86x52
450x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
450x86x52
450x86x52
450x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
400x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52
320x86x52

631-2297 
631-2299 
631-2300

400mm Heavy Duty Bar 
450mm Heavy Duty Block 
450mm Heavy Duty Bar

BOBCAT
BOBCAT
BOBCAT
BOBCAT
BOBCAT
BOBCAT

CASE
CASE
CASE
CASE
CASE
CASE
CASE
CASE

NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND
NEW HOLLAND

T250
T300
T320
T740
T750
T770

445CT
450CT
TR320

TR340B
TV370B
TV380

TV450B
TV620B

C185
C190

LT185B
LT190B

C232
C238

450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
400x86x55
400x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55
400x86x55
400x86x55
450x86x55
450x86x55


