TRACK REPLACEMENT MADE EASY WITH CATERPILLAR OPTIONS

Cat[®] rubber tracks are compatible with a wide variety of competitive equipment brands and models. To simplify the process of finding suitable Cat rubber track alternatives for non-Cat machinery, the following cross-reference table is designed to assist dealers, service technicians, and equipment owners.

Each entry includes the corresponding machine make and model, along with the recommended Cat rubber tracks part number. This ensures optimal fit, performance, and durability across a wide range of applications.

Track dimensions are listed on page two in the format Width \times Pitch \times Links. Pitch is critical for proper engagement with the sprocket — an incorrect pitch can cause misalignment and machine malfunction. The number of links determines the overall track length, which must match the undercarriage wrap to ensure proper tension. The track adjuster compensates for wear and maintains the correct sag. Track width is the only adjustable dimension; Cat offers multiple widths per machine size to suit various applications. However, these widths may not fit competitive machines, so always confirm compatibility before purchase.

RATING KEY		HEAVY DUTY BLOCK	HEAVY DUTY BAR	GENERAL DUTY ZIG ZAG
Gravel		•	0	٨
Hard Surface		•	•	0
Dirt		•	•	0
Turf		•	0	٨
Snow		0	•	•
Side Slope		0	0	•
Unfinished Terrain		•	0	^

^{*}Costs based on regular maintenance schedule outlined in Operation and Maintenance Manual and 500 hours a year / 1500-hour average track life.

COMPATIBLE CAT TRACKS	TRACK DETAILS	MANUFACTURER	MODEL NAME	TRACK SIZE WIDTH X PITCH X LINK COUNT (MM)
592-5829 592-5830 607-4805	400mm Heavy Duty Block 450mm Heavy Duty Block 450mm Heavy Duty Bar	TAKEUCHI	TL12R2 TL12V2	450x86x60 450x86x60
561-5499 592-5828 593-1012 608-7329	450mm General Duty Zig Zag 450mm Heavy Duty Bar 400mm Heavy Duty Block 450mm Heavy Duty Block 450mm General Duty Zig Zag	JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE KOMATSU KOMATSU VOLVO VOLVO Wacker Neuson Wacker Neuson	CT332 329 CK1122-5 CK35 MCT125C MCT135C ST35 ST45	320x86x56 450x86x56 450x86x56 450x86x56 450x86x56 450x86x56 450x86x56 320x86x56 450x86x56
607-4799 607-4800 608-7326	320mm Heavy Duty Block 400mm Heavy Duty Bar 320mm General Duty Zig Zag	вовсат	T180 T190 T550 T590 T595 T590 T550	320x86x49 320x86x49 320x86x49 320x86x49 320x86x49 320x86x49 320x86x49
592-5827 607-4803 607-4804 608-7327 608-7328	400mm Heavy Duty Block 320mm Heavy Duty Block 400mm Heavy Duty Bar 320mm General Duty Zig Zag 400mm General Duty Zig Zag	вовсат	T76	400x86x53
631-2292 631-2294 631-2296	320mm Heavy Duty Bar 400mm Heavy Duty Block 400mm Heavy Duty Bar	BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT GEHL GEHL JCB JCB JCB JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE JOHN DEERE KUBOTA KUBOTA MUSTANG TAKEUCHI TAKEUCHI TAKEUCHI Wacker Neuson Wacker Neuson	T200 864 T200 T630 T650 CTL60 CTL65 1100T 180T 190T CT322 323E 325G SVL65 SVL75 MTL16 TL8R2 TL10V2 TL130 TL230 ST28 ST31	450×86×52 450×86×52 450×86×52 450×86×52 320×86×52 320×86×52 320×86×52 450×86×52 450×86×52 450×86×52 320×86×52
631-2297 631-2299 631-2300	400mm Heavy Duty Bar 450mm Heavy Duty Block 450mm Heavy Duty Bar	BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT BOBCAT CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE	T250 T300 T320 T740 T750 T770 445CT 450CT TR320 TR340B TV370B TV380 TV450B TV450B C185 C190 LT185B LT190B C232 C238	450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 400×86×55 400×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 400×86×55 400×86×55 400×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55 450×86×55

